

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0409 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 11/7/2023 In control: Committee of the Whole

On agenda: Final action: 11/28/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #: 16489

Title: A MOTION confirming the King County board of health's appointment of Christopher Archiopoli to

serve as a representative of community stakeholders for a three-year term to expire on December 31,

2026.

Sponsors: Joe McDermott

Indexes: Appointments, Board of Health

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 16489, 2. 2023-0409 Archiopoli_Bio, 3. BOHProfile_Nonelected_2024, 4. 2023-

0409+0410_SR_BOHNonelecteds

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/28/2023	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
11/15/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
11/7/2023	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

A MOTION confirming the King County board of health's appointment of

Christopher Archiopoli to serve as a representative of community stakeholders for

a three-year term to expire on December 31, 2026.

WHEREAS, Engrossed Second Substitute House Bill 1152 was signed into law in May 2021 as Chapter 205, Laws of Washington 2021, modifying the structure of local boards of health to require an equal number of elected to nonelected members, with one of the nonelected members to be selected by the American Indian Health Commission for Washington state and the remaining members selected by the King County board of health from three specific categories of interests: public health, health care facilities, and providers; consumers of public health; and other community stakeholders, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 205, Laws of Washington 2021, the Washington state Board of Health adopted chapter 246-90 WAC, the King County council amended King County Code to reflect the new state law, and the King County board of health amended Board of Health Code to reflect those changes, and

File #: 2023-0409, Version: 1

WHEREAS, in accordance with K.C.C. 2.35.024.D., the board adopted Resolution 23-06, dated October 19, 2023, identifying these nonelected member candidates for appointment and subsequently transmitted the requisite materials to the King County council;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The King County board of health's appointment of Christopher Archiopoli, to serve as a representative of community stakeholders, for a three-year term to expire on December 31, 2026, is hereby confirmed.